

Æ  
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 210 OF 2001  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONT. PETITION (C) NO.210/2001 in  
W.P(Civil)No.174/1991

ASHOK PAPER KAMGAR UNION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DHARAM GODHA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(office report on default)

Date : 22/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shishir, Adv.  
Mr. Tapesh Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that she has  
complied with the office report. Delay in complying with the  
office report is condoned.

To be placed in regular course.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master